LVUSD FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2018

Tier | Tier ll Tier lll Tier IV
LVUSD FACILITY FEES . . .
ALL PRICES ARE HOURLY WITH A 2 Base Fee |Community,| Non-Profit | Commercial
(PFA/PFC) Staff & 501c¢(3) Rates
HOUR MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE Scouts
INDICATED (B-DAY PARTIES 3 HRS.)
Classroom n/a $13.00 $18.00 $24.00
Enrichment Programs
(Per Class/Per Trimester) $85.00 $85.00 $130.00 $175.00
Gym, Middle School n/a $30.00 S44.00 $60.00
Gym, High School n/a $37.00 $55.00 $74.00
MPR/Auditorium K-8 (not LCMS) n/a $25.00 $37.50 $50.00
MPR/Theater- LCMS, AHS & CHS n/a $54.00 $80.00 $107.00
Small Pool n/a $37.00 S54.00 $72.00
Large Pool n/a $61.00 $90.00 $120.00
Stadium w/Football Field n/a $54.00 $80.00 $107.00
Football Field Only n/a $36.00 $53.00 $70.00
Stadium Lights n/a $54.00 $80.00 $107.00
Stadium w/Track n/a $36.00 S54.00 $72.00
Track Field Only n/a $24.00 $35.00 $47.00
Cafeteria n/a $46.00 $68.00 $91.00
Basketball Court (Outside) n/a $9.00 $13.00 $18.00
Grass Fields Elementary n/a $17.00 $25.00 $34.00
Grass Fields - Middle School n/a $17.00 $25.00 $34.00
Grass Fields - High School n/a $17.00 $25.00 $34.00
Tennis Court (Per Court, 4 hr Max) n/a $10.00 $14.00 $19.00
Restroom Facilities n/a $7.00 $10.00 $14.00
Lunch Area n/a $11.00 $15.00 $20.00
Baseball/Softball Field n/a $24.00 $35.00 $47.00
Parking Lot/Per Hour
(without other facility rental) n/a $31.00 $45.00 $60.00
Fundraiser - Garage Sale/ Parking Lot $100.00
Security - Open/Close $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $35.00
Application/Permit Fee n/a $15.00 $22.50 $30.00
STAFFING
Custodial/hour $45.00 $45.00 $47.25 $50.00
MPR Technical Direction/hour S45.00 $45.00 S47.25 $50.00
Production/Film on Campus (For Performing Arts Education Centers, See Separate Chart)
Base rate- up to 6 hours/day
(labor, stadium lights & pool charges
billed separately) n/a $1,375.00 | $2,200.00 | $2,750.00
Add'l hours, Production/Film n/a $150.00 $300.00 $350.00

*Utility surcharge applied from 1:30-6:00pm during summer peak hours.




LVUSD FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2018

Tierl Tier Il Tier 11l Tier IV
PERFORMINc(;£$;:SEDUCATION Base Fee Community, Staff Non-Profit Commercial Rates
(PFA/PFC) & Scouts 501¢(3)
MAINSTAGE THEATER
Single Performance Day (up to 12 hrs) $225/Day $225/Day $900.00/Day $1200.00/Day
Multiple Performance Day (up to 12 hrs)] $250/Day $250/Day $1200.00/Day $1800.00/Day
Rehearsal Day (up to 12 hrs) $125/Day $125/Day $450.00/Day $600.00/Day

BLACK BOX THEATER

Single Performance Day (up to 12 hrs) $150/Day $150/Day $500.00/Day $750.00/Day
Multiple Performance Day (up to 12 hrs)] $175/Day $175/Day $750.00/Day $1075.00/Day
Rehearsal Day (up to 12 hrs) $125/Day $125/Day $250.00/Day $325.00/Day
ANCILLARY SPACES
Green Room N/A N/A $100.00/day $200.00/day
Scene Shop $20.00/hr $30.00/hr
N/A N/A (4 hr. min.) (4 hr. min.)
Costume Shop $20.00/hr $30.00/hr
N/A N/A (4 hr. min.) (4 hr. min.)
Main Lobby $100.00/day $200.00/day

FILM & TV PRODUCTION

Six Hour Day (+ Equip and Labor) N/A $1,375/day $2,200.00/Day $2,750.00/Day
Hours Above Minimum N/A S150/Hr $300.00/Hr. $350.00/Hr.
In-House Equipment Rental
Rear Projection System N/A N/A $400.00/Day $400.00/Day
Yamaha C7 Grand Piano N/A N/A move move
Front of House Projection System N/A N/A $250.00/Day $250.00/Day
Marley Dance Floor N/A N/A $250.00/Day $250.00/Day
Black Scrim (Mainstage) N/A N/A $125.00/Day $125.00/Day
White Scrim (Mainstage) N/A N/A $125.00/Day $125.00/Day
Cyclorama (Blackbox) N/A N/A $100.00/day 100.00/day
Followspots N/A N/A $75.00/Unit/Day | $75.00/Unit/Day
Wireless Handheld Microphone N/A N/A $35.00/Unit/Day | $45.00/Unit/Day
Wireless Lavalier Microphone N/A N/A $30.00/Unit/Day | $40.00/Unit/Day
Intelligent Lighting Fixtures N/A N/A $30.00/Unit/Day | $45.00/Unit/Day
Mirror Ball N/A N/A $20/day $20/day
Antari F3 Hazer N/A N/A S25/day S25/day
Rosco 1800 Fogger N/A N/A $25/day $25/day
Pipe and Drape (per panel) N/A N/A $20/panel/day $20/panel/day
Eight (8) or Six (6) Foot Table Linen $10/cloth/day | $10/cloth/day $10/cloth/day $10/cloth/day
Eight (8) Foot Table - Exterior Use N/A S8/table/day S8/table/day S8/table/day
Six (6) Foot Table - Exterior Use N/A S6/table/day S6/table/day S6/table/day
Will Call Table Linen S5/cloth/day S5/cloth/day S5/cloth/day S5/cloth/day
Chair - Exterior Use N/A S1/chair/day S1/chair/day S1/chair/day




LVUSD FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2018

Tier | Tier Il Tier lll Tier IV
PERFORMINCCZS_I:::SEDUCATION Base Fee Community, Staff Non-Profit Commercial Rates
(PFA/PEC) & Scouts 501¢(3)
In-House Musical Equipment Rental
. . N/A N/A S350/ d'ay (plus S350/ qay (plus
Yamaha C7 Grand Piano with Bench tuning) tuning)
. . N/A N/A $150 /d_ay (plus $150 /d.ay (plus

Yamaha U3 Upright Piano tuning) tuning)
Roland 700-GX (Keyboard ) - C-PAEC N/A N/A $100 / day $100 / day
Roland KC550 (Keyboard Amp) N/A N/A S50 / day S50 / day
Fender Hot Rod DLX (Guitar Amp) N/A N/A S50 / day S50 / day
GK 150 W Bass Combo (Bass Amp) N/A N/A S50 / day S50 / day
Ludwig Concert Bass Drum (Percussion) N/A N/A $75 / day $75 / day
Adams 1.5 Octave Chime (Perc) N/A N/A $175 / day $175 / day
Roland JC120 Combo (Guitar Amp) N/A N/A S50 / day S50 / day
Gretsch Catalina Club Jazz Kit (Perc) N/A N/A $200 / day $200 / day
5 Octave Marimba (Perc) - C-PAEC N/A N/A $225 / day $225 / day
4.3 Octave Marimba (Perc) - A-PAEC N/A N/A $200 / day $200 / day
4 Octave Xylophone (Perc) - A-PAEC N/A N/A $200 / day $200 / day
Yamaha 6200 Timpani - 23" (Perc) N/A N/A $100 / day $100 / day
Yamaha 6200 Timpani - 26" (Perc) N/A N/A $100 / day $100 / day
Yamaha 6200 Timpani - 29" (Perc) N/A N/A $100 / day $100 / day
Yamaha 6200 Timpani - 32" (Perc) N/A N/A $100 / day $100 / day
Clearsonic 5 Panel 5.5' Drum Shield N/A N/A $30/ day $30 / day




LVUSD FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2018

PERFORMING ARTS EDUCATION Tier | Tier Il Tier lll Tier IV
CENTERS Base Fee Community, Staff Non-Profit Commercial Rates
(PFA/PFC) & Scouts 501c¢(3)
Additional Fees
PAEC Administrative Fees
This fee covers LVUSD Staff's sponsorship of N/A N/A $300.00/Event $500.00/Event
the EVENT throughout the process.
PAEC Box Office Administration Fee: This fee
covers setup & printing of tickets, advance $225.00/
ticket sales, box office staff on the night of the N/A N/A Performance SRS Peiofiees

Event, final event sales report & financial
statement & two (2) hours of consultation time
with the ticket office management.

Facility Use Fee, MainStage

$1.00/Ticket
(No minimum)

$1.00/Ticket
(No minimum)

$1.00/Ticket ($300
min. per perf.)

$1.00/Ticket ($300
min. per perf.)

o $1.00/Ticket $1.00/Ticket $1.00/Ticket (S50 $1.00/Ticket ($50

Facility Use Fee, Blackbox . . . .

(No minimum) (No minimum) min. per perf.) min. per perf.)
Cleaning Fee - MainStage Theater see custodial see custodial $375/Day $375/Day
Cleaning Fee - Black Box Theater see custodial see custodial $200/Day $200/Day
Marketing - eblasts
The PAEC will create & send an eBlast to Patron
List provided by the client publicizing any N/A N/A $50.00/eBlast 5100.00/eBlast
event.
Marketing - UpShow
Clients are invited to create their own hash tag
attached to the PAECs UpShow account
allowing patrons to upload their instagram 350.00/week $100.00/week
posts and tweets to this dynamic social media
platform.
Merchandise Sales Fee
Clients are welcome to set-up 1-2 tables in the N/A N/A N/A $60.00/Table per Day

Main Lobby for the sale of Merchandise

Piano Tuning (May include additional crew
cost)

$125/Tuning

$125/Tuning

$125.00/Tuning

$150.00/Tuning

Scene Shop Incidentals

This fee covers wood glue, screws, nails,
sanding discs, sandpaper, pneumatic staples,
etc.

$25/day

$25/day

S50/day

$85/day




LVUSD FACILITY USE FEE SCHEDULE - Effective 7/1/2018

PERFORMING ARTS EDUCATION Tier | Tier Il Tier lll Tier IV
CENTERS Base Fee Community, Staff Non-Profit Commercial Rates
(PFA/PFC) & Scouts 501¢(3)
STAFF: BACKSTAGE CREW HOURLY RATES
Technical Director (Mainstage) $60.00 $60.00 $62.00 $64.00
Technical Director (Black Box or MPR) $45.00 $45.00 $47.25 $50.00
Programmer/Rigger
Lighting Console (ETC ION) Rear
Projections Media Server (Watchout) $41.25 $41.25 $43.00 $45.00
Lead Stagehand
Head Carpenter, Master Electrician,
Wardrobe Supervisor $36.75 $36.75 $37.00 $39.00
Sound Engineer (A1)
Yamaha M7 Digital Console $41.25 $41.25 $45.00 $47.00
Asst. Sound Engineer (A2) $32.50 $32.50 $33.00 $35.00
Stagehands $32.50 $32.50 $33.00 $35.00
Stage Technician $24.00 $24.00 n/a n/a
Stage Manager $41.25 $41.25 $43.00 $45.00
STAFF: FRONT-OF-HOUSE HOURLY RATES
Event Coordinator (aka House Manager) $36.75 $36.75 $37.00 $39.00
Box Office Staff $24.25 $24.25 incl. in box office | inclin box office
PAEC controls PAEC controls
Concessions Staff $24.25 $24.25 concessions concessions
) incl. in PAEC incl. in PAEC

Custodial/hour $45.00 $45.00 cleaning fee cleaning fee
Security - Open/Close $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 $35.00
Ushers $20.25 $20.25 $21.00 $23.00




